
Pl.        Verein Wettk. M.P.    E.P. Ringe

1 SV Altenbruch 1 2 : 0 3 : 2 1713

2 SV Lüdingworth 1 2 : 0 3 : 2 1654

3 SSV Tarmstedt 1 0 : 2 2 : 3 1726

4 SV Oerel 1 0 : 2 2 : 3 1717

5 Gges. Selsingen 0 : : 0

6

7

8

Bezirksschützenverband    Elbe-Weser-Mündung

Bezirksliga 2024

Tabelle
nach dem 1. Durchgang

Luftpistole



1726 2 : 3 1713
1 2 3 4 Gesamt Gesamt 1 2 3 4

Melanie Wilshusen 88 90 89 83 350 0 : 1 368 96 90 95 87 Eric Wölber

Peter Grimm 90 87 87 82 346 1 : 0 344 83 82 90 89 Detlef Follmer

Petra Beecken 89 87 91 88 355 0 : 1 357 92 86 89 90 Frank Pelzer

Birgit Blanken 87 86 83 83 339 0 : 1 341 89 88 84 80 Torsten Schmidt

Ingo Karbowski 86 87 80 83 336 1 : 0 303 70 83 78 72 Pascal Kalkbrenner

1717 3 : 2 1654
1 2 3 4 Gesamt Gesamt 1 2 3 4

Sabrina Kahrs 85 85 88 87 345 0 : 1 349 88 88 85 88 Ingo Reichard

Reinhard Mienert 84 86 89 87 346 0 : 1 348 79 92 89 88 Thomas Wiesehan

Sebastian von See 86 92 88 86 352 1 : 0 327 89 80 81 77 Doris Wiesehan

Bernhard Busch 81 84 78 84 327 1 : 0 325 81 83 84 77 Bruno Reichard

Kai Reinecke 82 90 89 86 347 1 : 0 305 79 80 71 75 Jürgen Holsten

Verein: SV Lüdingworth Verein: SV Oerel

Bezirksschützenverband    Elbe-Weser-Mündung

Bezirksliga 2024
1. Durchgang

Verein: SSV Tarmstedt Verein: SV Altenbruch



1 2 3 4 5 Durchschnitt

1 Petra Beecken 355 355,00

2 Tobias Gieschen 354,00 354,00

3 Melanie Wilshusen 350 350,00

4 Peter Grimm 346 346,00

5 Birgit Blanken 339 339,00

6 Ingo Karbowski 336 336,00

7 Hans-Jürgen Schoo 334,00 334,00

8 Jesse Huxmann 331,67 331,67

9 Dieter Draeger 330,00 330,00

10 Heino Gieschen 328,50 328,50

11 Anne Sophie Blohm 317,67 317,67

12 Frank Witte neu

1 2 3 4 5 Durchschnitt

1 Sebastian von See 352 352,00

2 Franz-Josef Klönne 351,00 351,00

3 Kai Reineke 347 347,00

4 Reinhard Mienert 346 346,00

5 Laura von See 345,50 345,50

6 Sabrina Kahrs 345 345,00

7 Gernoldt Frey 332,75 332,75

8 Bernhard Busch 327 327,00

9 Mattias Schmutz 310,00 310,00

10 Burkhard Rüther 308,00 308,00

1 2 3 4 5 Durchschnitt

1 Ingo Reichard 349 349,00

2 Thomas Wiesehan 348 348,00

3 Marco Riggers 341,67 341,67

4 Doris Wiesehan 327 327,00

5 Bruno Reichard 325 325,00

6 Silvia Marx 308,00 308,00

7 Jürgen Holsten 305 305,00

8 Michaela Busch 280,00 280,00

1 2 3 4 5 Durchschnitt

1 Timm Oliver Struve 367,00 367,00

2 Julian Lochter 347,75 347,75

3 Marvin Brandt 347,00 347,00

4 Malte Schlesselmann 344,33 344,33

5 Janno Cordes 339,50 339,50

6 Bernd Schleßelmann 337,00 337,00

7 Lukas Mehrtens 335,00 335,00

8 Jan Thore Sindt 335,00 335,00

9 Janina Winkelmann 334,00 334,00

10 Maximilian Ropers 330,00 330,00

11 Lina-Marie Kahrs 319,00 319,00

12 Bernd Schröder 314,50 314,50

13 Ben Themann 299,00 299,00

14 Mattis Müller 298,00 298,00

15 Jannes Wintjen neu

Bezirksliga 2024
Setzliste für Luftpistole

SSV Tarmstedt

SV Lüdingworth

SV Oerel

SGes Selsingen



1 2 3 4 5 Durchschnitt

1 Eric Wölber 368 368,00

2 Frank Pelzer 357 357,00

3 Lars Nowatzky 346,00 346,00

4 Detlef Follmer 344 344,00

5 Alexander Weihs 341,25 341,25

6 Torsten Schmidt 341 341,00

7 Sönke Binder 329,50 329,50

8 Andreas Wesemann 310,00 310,00
9 Hans-Günter Herbertz 305,00 305,00

10 Pascal Kalkbrenner 303 303,00
11 Adrian Kutschan 284,00 284,00

12 Torsten Arfmann 220,00 220,00

SV Altenbruch

Bezirksliga 2024
Setzliste für Luftpistole



Pl. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 Gesamt Durchschn.

1 Eric Wölber SV Altenbruch 368 368 368,00

2 Frank Pelzer SV Altenbruch 357 357 357,00

3 Petra Beecken SSV Tarmstedt 355 355 355,00

4 Sebastian von See SV Lüdingworth 352 352 352,00

5 Melanie Wilshusen SSV Tarmstedt 350 350 350,00

6 Ingo Reichard SV Oerel 349 349 349,00

7 Thomas Wiesehan SV Oerel 348 348 348,00

8 Kai Reinecke SV Lüdingworth 347 347 347,00

9 Peter Grimm SSV Tarmstedt 346 346 346,00

10 Reinhard Mienert SV Lüdingworth 346 346 346,00

11 Sabrina Kahrs SV Lüdingworth 345 345 345,00

12 Detlef Follmer SV Altenbruch 344 344 344,00

13 Torsten Schmidt SV Altenbruch 341 341 341,00

14 Birgit Blanken SSV Tarmstedt 339 339 339,00

15 Ingo Karbowski SSV Tarmstedt 336 336 336,00

16 Bernhard Busch SV Lüdingworth 327 327 327,00

17 Doris Wiesehan SV Oerel 327 327 327,00

18 Bruno Reichard SV Oerel 325 325 325,00

19 Jürgen Holsten SV Oerel 305 305 305,00

20 Pacal Kalkbrenner SV Altenbruch 303 303 303,00

21 Julian Lochter Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

22 Malte Schleßelmann Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

23 Maximilian Ropers Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

24 Janno Cordes Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

25 Bernd Schleßelmann Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

26 Bernd Schröder Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

27 Timm Oliver Struwe Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

28 Marvin Brandt Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

29 Janina Winkelmann Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

30 Lina-Marie Kahrs Sges. Selsingen 0 #DIV/0!

31 Hans-Jürgen Schoo SSV Tarmstedt 0 #DIV/0!

32 Heino Gieschen SSV Tarmstedt 0 #DIV/0!

33 Alexander Weihs SV Altenbruch 0 #DIV/0!

34 Sönke Binder SV Altenbruch 0 #DIV/0!

35 Hans-Günter Herbertz SV Altenbruch 0 #DIV/0!

36 Gernoldt Frey SV Lüdingworth 0 #DIV/0!

37 Laura von See SV Lüdingworth 0 #DIV/0!

38 Mattias Schmutz SV Lüdingworth 0 #DIV/0!

39 Burkhard Rüther SV Lüdingworth 0 #DIV/0!

40 Marco Riggers SV Oerel 0 #DIV/0!

Bezirksliga 2024
Rangliste



41 Silvia Marx SV Oerel 0 #DIV/0!

41 Michaela Busch SV Oerel 0 #DIV/0!


